1991

FRAM

i Shell

| OPEN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP

__ AuosporT_|
May 3rd, 4th & 5th THIRD ROUND

THIRJD
ROU
OF THE S'j‘e“

| "_‘ ‘ﬁq :

A
m SPEEDSPORTS
- ."—' (Ruthin)
... VP PHOTOGRAPH®

City of Swansea

KODAK COPY PRODUCTS F RA M
ﬁﬁv = FILTERS



-

FRAM
WELSH

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

3,4,5 19 Imay
RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

AWARD WINNERS

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number

1 2

2 3

3 4

4 14

5 11
CLASS N1

1 73

2 71

3 101
CLASS N2

1 43

2 69

3 56
CLASS N3

1 31

2 35

3 33
CLASS N4

1 14

2 11

3 5
CLASS AS

1 40

2 45

3 76
rLASS A6

1 7

2 48

3 27
CLASS A7

1 53

2 119

3 87
CLASS AS

1 2

2 3

3 4
CLASS B9

1 103
CLASS D10

No award made

Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson

Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies

Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorner
Graham Middleton/Philip Mills

Paul Dyas/Andrew Kellitt

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmonds
Frank Larsen/Jim Bevan
Kevin Williams/Vanessa Cann

Mike Williams/John Youd
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray
John Lay/Tim Hobbs

Richard Burns/Robert Reid
Ian Calvin/Samuel Calvin
Steve Bennett/Michael Park

Graham Middleton/Philip Mills
Paul Dyas/Andrew Kellitt
Ramon Ferreyros/Andy Moss

Robert Pugh/Mike Kidd
Steve Wedgbury/Nick Petrusic
David Johnson/Jobn Flynn

Dave Metcalfe/Ian Grindrod
Grahame Standen/Bill Cook
Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson

Chris Ruck/Steve Harris
Trevor Godwin/David Wyer
Russell Brown/Martin Melsome-Smith

Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson
Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies
Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorner

David Howells/Terry Andrew
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Ford Sapphire 4x4

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4
Mitsubishi Galant

Ford Sapphire RS Cosworth 4x4

Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Skoda Favorit

Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Corolla

Peugeot 205 GTI
Opel Kadett
Peugeot 205 GTI

Mitsubishi Galant
Ford Sapphire RS Cosworth 4x4
Ford Cosworth 4x4

Vauxhall Nova Swift
Skoda Favorit 136L
Lada Riva

Vauxhall Nova GSI
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova GTE

Vauxhall Astra GTE
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Vauxhall Astra GTE

Ford Sapphire 4x4

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4

Lada Riva
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

AWARD WINNERS (continued)

Private Entrant

1 20 Gordon Currie/David Orrick

2 31 Richard Burns/Robert Reid

3 29  Peter Stephenson/Mike Jones

4 46 Marcus Dodd/Steve McAuley

5 35 lan Calvin/Samuel Calvin
Unleaded Award

1 2  Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson

Vauxhall Nova GSi Challenge

1 27 Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson

2 37 Kim Kirk/John Morris

3 98 Monty Pearson/Stewart Merry
Skoda Estelle Challenge

1 106 Mike Howells/Malc Hamer

2 117 Mike Williams/Philip Hesketh

3 116  Terry Douce/Philip Douce
Skoda Favorit Challenge

1 101 Kevin Williams/Vanessa Cann

2 100 Guy Anderson/Antony Rands

3 108 Stuart Hodkin/Neil Wooliscroft

4 114 Leslie Randall/Eric Pritchard

5 107 Les Andrew/Nick Middleton

Peugeot GTi Challenge

31 Richard Burns/Robert Reid

33 Steve Bennett/Michael Park

34 Nick Elliott/Dave Price

60 Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell
61 Philip Brown/Neil Andrew

82 Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner
91 Mark Williams/Dilwyn Llewellyn
93 Michael Roberts/Gareth Morgan
92 Richard Stoodley/Kev Scott

95 Miles Johnston/Alan Hill

Alex Thom Trophy

OO 00 DA bW

—

1 3 Gwyndaf Evans
Moorwells Trophy

1 2 Neil Wilson
Bindles Trophy

1 68 Dilwyn Williams/Delyth Sheppard
Maxwell Christie Trophy

1 4 Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorper
IRDC Newcomers Award

1 34 Nick Elliott/Dave Price
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Lancia Delta
Peugeot 205 GTI
Toyota Celica GT4
Ford Cosworth 4x4
Opel Kadett

Ford Sapphire 4x4

Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE

Skoda Estelle 130L
Skoda Estelle 130L
Skoda Estelle

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda 136L

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI1
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 309 GTI
Peugeot Rapsport 309 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sapphire 4x4

Vauxhall Nova GTE

Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4
Peugeot 205 GTI
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
AWARD WINNERS (continued)

Piston Broke Award

19 Jeremy Easson/Alun Cook Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4

The Crew with the lowest seed and highest finish

105 David Charlton/Steve Field Vauxhall Nova GTE
Bailey Challenge Trophy
NO AWARD
lan Ruckley Memorial Trophy

117 Mike Williams/Philip Hesketh Skoda Estelle 130L
Wilf Davies Trophy

1 20 The Service Crew of
Gordon Currie/David Orrick Lancia Delta

CLUB TEAM AWARD
1 CSMA 'B’ 10:37:44

47 Tony Shields/Graham Whitaker Vauxhall Astra GTE
48 Grahame Standen/Bill Cook Toyota Corolla
51 Graham Waite/Dexter Lewis Toyota Corolla GT
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall
1 Rothmans Subaru UK Rally Team (GB)
Colin McRae/Derek Ringer Subaru Legacy A8 Went off SS18
2 R.E.D. Ltd (GB)
Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson Ford Sapphire 4x4 A8  3:01:54 1 1
3 Ford Motor Company (GB)
Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 A8  3:03:11 2 2
4 Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorner Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4 A8  3:09:10 3 3
5 Ramon Ferreyros/Andy Moss Ford Cosworth 4x4 N4  3:11:59 3 6
6 David Maslen/Andrew Balfour Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4 N4 Well off S§S4 j3
7 Vauxhall Dealersport Limited (GB)
Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod Vauxhall Nova GSI A6 3:18:01 1 9
8 Peugeot Talbot Sport (GB)
Paul Frankland/Keith Chipchase Peugeot 309 GTI A7 Blown engine SS5
9 Steve Hill/Roger Jones Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 4x4 N4 EXCLUDED
10 Shell/Asquith Motorsport (GB)

Robbie Head/Campbell Roy Honda Civic A6 Driveshaft SS3 j29
11 People Skills International (GB)

Paul Dyas/Andrew Kellitt Ford Sapphire RS Cosworth 4x4 N4  3:11:50 2 5
12 Volkswagen Motorsport (GB)

Mark Lovell/Richard Stamp Volkswagen Rallye Golf A8 O.T.L.

13 Jim Bothwell/Chris Jones Toyota GT4 A8 Gearbox RS4
14 Graham Middleton/Philip Mills Mitsubishi Galant N4 3:11:27 1 4
15 Blue Rose Team UK (GB)

Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas Mitsubishi Galant VR4 N4  3:18:13 4 10
16 David Gillanders (GB)

David Gillanders/Ken Rees Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 A8 3:17:10 5 8
17 Colway Competition Tyres (GB)

Glyn Jones/Ryland James Toyota Celica GT4 A8  3:16:49 4 7
18 Shell (UK) (GB)

Steve Davies/Peter Watts Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4 N4 Well off SS9
19 Jeremy Easson/Alun Cook Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4 N4 Gearbox SS13
20 Gordon Currie/David Orrick Lancia Delta N4  3:19:58 5 11
21 Alister McRae/David Senior Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:50:44 9 56
22 Pentraeth Automotive (GB)

Ken Jones/Peter Roe Mazda 323 GTX N4  3:29:04 10 25
23 Woolacombe Bay Leisure Parks (GB)

Rudi Lancaster/David Joll Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 N4  3:27:29 9 21
24 Ewan Brewis (GB)

Ewan Brewis/Neil Ewing Mazda 323 A8 Accident 883 j25
25 Werner Langshausen/David Foster Mazda 323 4x4 N4 Stopped After SS2
26 Brooklyn Motorsport (GB)

Tim Hill/Paul Spooner Ford Sapphire N4  3:21:30 6 12
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall
27 Rowenmead Electrical & Contractors Supplies (GB)

Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson Vauxball Nova GTE A6 3:29:32 3 26
28 Castles Dover Street Leicester (GB)

Vince Wetton/Dilys Rogers Volkswagen Golf Rallye A8 Broken step gear S2
29 Able Motorsport (GB)

Peter Stephenson/Mike Jones Toyota Celica GT4 N4  3:23:54 7 14
30 David Williams/Ron Hill Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 4x4 N4  3:31:21 11 31
1 Autocare Preparations/Elonex (GB)

Richard Burns/Robert Reid Peugeot 205 GTI1 N3  3:23:22 1 13
32 Steve Egglestone/Hugh Edwards Peugeot 205 GTI N3 Retired parc ferme
33 Steve Bennett/Michael Park Peugeot 205 GTI N3  3:26:32 3 17
34 Cheltenham Motor Club (GB)

Nick Elliott/Dave Price Peugeot 205 GTI N3  3:26:49 4 18
35 Ian Calvin

Ian Calvin/Samuel Calvin Opel Kadett N3  3:25:54 2 16
36 Trevor Cathers/Gordon Noble Honda Civic Vtec N2 Stopped SS16
37 Kim Kirk (GB)

Kim Kirk/John Morris Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:30:11 4 28
38 Mick Jones (GB)

Mick Jones/Malcolm Evans Mitsubishi Starion Turbo A8 Turbo fire SS5
39 Stephen Green (GB)

Stephen Green/Mervyn Selwyn Vauxhall Nova GSI N2 RETIRED
40 Robert Pugh (GB)

Robert Pugh/Mike Kidd Vauxhall Nova Swift AS  3:27:22 1 19
41 Crawley M.C. (GB)

Mark Jephcott/Chris Morford Mazda 323 A8 Broken gearbox SS4

; ‘2 Kevin Curran/Trevor Wheatley Lancia Delta HF Integrale A8  3:27:26 6 20
+3 Mike Williams/John Youd Vauxhall Nova GTE N2  3:27:51 1 23
44 Andre Carlsen/Glenn Carlsen Volkswagen Golf GTI A7 Rolled SS6
45 West Midland Dealer Team Skoda/N.W.B.M.C. (GB)

Steve Wedgbury/Nick Petrusic Skoda Favorit 136L A5 3:27:50 2 22
46 Marcus Dodd/Steve McAuley Ford Cosworth 4x4 N4  3:24:50 8 15
47 Team C.S.M.A. (GB)

Tony Shields/Graham Whitaker Vauxhall Astra GTE N3  3:29:54 5 27
48 Blackpalfrey Motor Club of Kent (GB)

Grahame Standen/Bill Cook Toyota Corolla A6 3:28:08 2 24
49 Bernt Kollevold/Bjorn Lie Fiat Strada Abarth A7 Gearbox SS3
50 Charles Golding (GB)

Charles Golding/Preston Ayres Toyota Corolla GT N2  3:38:51 5 42
51 Team C.S.M.A. (GB)

Graham Waite/Dexter Lewis Toyota Corolla GT N2 3:39:42 6 43
52 4U2Fit (GB)

Royston Carey/Lan Barkaway Toyota Corolla A6 3:37:20 7 40
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall
53 Carlton Motor Club (GB)
Chris Ruck/Steve Harris Vauxhall Astra GTE A7 3:50:57 1 57
54 Zwick Testing Machines Ltd (GB)
Andrew Aldridge/Dean Lee Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 RETIRED
55 Team C.S.M.A. (GB)
Malcolm Rich/Martin Leonard Toyota Corolla A6 Rolled SS2 j2
56 Whitchurch Motor Club (GB)
John Lay/Tim Hobbs Toyota Corolla N2  3:34:29 3 34
47 Fred Bell/Scott Smith Vauxhall Nova GSI A6 Missed TC13A
58 Geraint Thomas/Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra N3 RETIRED
59 S.VM.C./T.A.C. Ltd (GB)
Roger Davies/Rowand Prentice Peugeot 205 GTI N3  3:59:36 15 67
60 Brendan Crealey
Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell Peugeot 205 GTI N3  3:30:31 6 29
61 Worksop and District Motor Club (GB)
Philip Brown/Neil Andrew Peugeot 205 GTI N3 3:31:29 7 32
62 Julian Reynolds/Lyn Jenkins Peugeot 309 GTI N3 Off SS3 j14
64 Ben Howlett/Simon Howlett Peugeot 309 GTI N3 Stopped SS16 j22
65 Les Kominiak/Gary Wright Peugeot 309 GTI A7 Stopped SS3 ;8
66 Crawley M.C. (GB)
Andrew Hill/Haydn Chappell Mazda 323 Familiar N4 RETIRED
67 Donald Whitehurst (GB)
Donald Whitehurst/Geoffrey Williams Toyota Corolla N2 Distributor SS3 j1
68 Dilwyn Williams (GB)
Dilwyn Williams/Delyth Sheppard Vauxhall Nova GTE N2  3:37:00 4 37
69 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray Vauxhall Nova N2 3:31:14 2 30
/0 Bowes Rocke/Alan Mellings Vauxhall Nova 1.3SR AS RETIRED
71 Frank Larsen (DK)
Frank Larsen/Jim Bevan Peugeot 205 Rallye N1  3:44:24 2 47
72 Middlesex County Automobile Club (GB) '
Graham Samuel/Peter Stoakley Suzuki Swift GTI N1 RETIRED
73 Mark Higgins (GB)
Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmonds Suzuki Swift N1  3:38:.03 1 41
74 Milestone Motor Club (GB)
Graham Hewitt/Nicholas Beech Suzuki Swift GTI N1 Mechanical SS3 j4
75 Ray White (GB)
Ray White/Martin Pike Lada Riva B9 Transmission SS5
76 Aylesbury M.C. (GB)
David Johnson/John Flynn Lada Riva AS  3:44:53 3 49
77 John Moxon (GB)
John Moxon/Stephen Moxon MG Maestro EFI N3  3:53:53 14 60
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall
78 Paul Griffiths/Jon Madoc-Jones Toyota Corolla GTI A6  3:37:01 6 39
79 Crawley M.C. (GB)
Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram Peugeot 205 GTI N2  3:44:50 8 48
80 Mach 2 (GB)
Les Allfrey/Andrew Allen Peugeot 205 GTI N2 Stopped RS1
81 Stephen Hall (GB)
Stephen Hall/Simon Watson Peugeot 309 GTI N3  3:46:31 12 50
?2 Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner Peugeot 309 GTI N3  3:33:23 8 33
o3 Astra Motorsport (GB)
Christopher Arnold/John Ambler Vauxhall Astra GTE N3 Mechanical SS3start
84 Peter Butler (GB)
Peter Butler/Antony Curry Vauxhall Nova GSI A6 Stopped SS5
85 Roland Hall/Adrian Woodhouse Volkswagen Golf GTI A7  4:03:23 4 69
86 Andrew Siddall/Steve Noble Vauxhall Nova GSI A6 Stopped SS2 ;2
87 Keighley Motor Club (GB)
Russell Brown/Martin Melsome-Smith Vauxhall Astra GTE AT 3:56:55 3 65
88 Witham and District Motor Club (GB)
Roy Gravestock/Stan Graham Vauxhall Nova SR N1 Stopped SS5
89 Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:55:47 10 63
90 Dave Walke (GB)
Dave Walke/Bob Cooper Peugeot 205 GTI N2 Stopped SS17
91 Mark Williams/Dilwyn Llewellyn Peugeot 205 GTI N3  3:35:38 9 35
92 Richard Stoodley/Kev Scott Peugeot Rapsport 309 GTI N3  3:41:55 11 45
93 Michael Roberts/Gareth Morgan Peugeot 309 GTI N3  3:35:56 10 36
94 Kevin Price/Raymond Powell Peugeot 205 GTI N3  3:49:47 13 53
95 Miles Johnston/Alan Hill Peugeot 205 GTI N2  3:43:08 7 46
( 76 Peter Zjalic/Nerys Williams Peugeot 205 GTI N2 3:48:27 10 52
27 John Denman (GB)
John Denman/Anton Bird Peugeot 205 GTI A6  3:56:38 11 64
98 Monty Pearson/Stewart Merry Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:37:01 5 38
99 Team C.S.M.A. (GB)
John Brooks/Robert Dyson Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 3:55:25 12 61
100 Middlesex County Automobile Club (GB)
Guy Anderson/Antony Rands Skoda Favorit N1  3:50:40 4 55
101 Exeter and Knighton Motor Club (GB)
Kevin Williams/Vanessa Cann Skoda Favorit N1  3:50:31 3 54
102 Epynt Motor Club (GB)
Rob Farmer/Clive Meredith Skoda Favorit N1  4:27:15 8 78
103 David Howells (GB)
David Howells/ Terry Andrew Lada Riva B9  3:53:03 1 59
104 Team C.S.M.A. (GB)
Colin Galvin/Robin Galvin Toyota Corolla N2  3:51:21 11 58
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

NUMBER CREW

105 David Charlton/Steve Field
106 High Moor Motor Club (GB)
Mike Howells/Malc Hamer

FINAL RESULTS

107 Visual Information Systems/Paul Wooding Skoda (GB)

Les Andrew/Nick Middleton

108 Fourways Garage/Noras Woolshop Doncaster (GB)

Stuart Hodkin/Neil Wooliscroft
“"9 John Considine/Tony Belton
) Stephen Stokes (GB)
Stephen Stokes/Michael Chapman
111 Slaithwaite M.C. (GB)
Tim Stell/Jim Kitson
112 Mark Jasper/David Bennett
113 Tony Thomas (GB)
Tony Thomas/Nick Leuchars
114 Leslie Randall/Eric Pritchard
115 Croydon & District M.C. (GB)
Mark Stokoe/Bob Stoke
116 T.D. Cars Kenley (GB)
Terry Douce/Philip Douce
117 Mike Williams (GB)
Mike Williams/Philip Hesketh
118 Alastair Walker/Ian Walker

POSITION

Class Total Class Overall
Vauxhall Nova GTE A6  3:41:01 8 44
Skoda Estelle 130L A5 417:12 5 74
Skoda 136L N1  4:16:58 7 73
Skoda Favorit N1 3:57:44 5 66
Peugeot 205 GTI N3 Stopped SS4
Peugeot 205 GTI N2  4:14:35 13 72
Peugeot 205 GTI1 N2  3:47:32 9 51
Peugeot 309 GTI N3 Stopped SS16 j13
Lada Riva A5  4:04.48 4 70
Skoda Favorit N1  4:07:25 6 71
Skoda Favorit N1 RETIRED
Skoda Estelle AS  4:21:47 7 76
Skoda Estelle 130L A5  4:17:24 6 75
Skoda 130L AS Gearbox SS13

119 Horiba Instruments Ltd Coventry Automotive (GB)

Trevor Godwin/David Wyer Volkswagen Golf GTI AT 3:55:34 2 62
120 Plymouth Motor Club (GB)

Stuart Farmer/Veronica Littleton Skoda Estelle 130L A5 4:25:39 8 77
«<1 Chris Beavan/Will Wharton Skoda 130L AS RETIRED
122 John Kneen/David Gregory Skoda Estelle AS Stopped SS13
123 Garry Hems/Les Hems Fiat Uno 708 A6 4:01:29 12 68
124 David Wadley/Phil Stanway Peugeot 205 GTI N2 Stopped SS16 j17
Issued at 17:14 on 05 May 91 Page 8
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Results Produced by QUINTON MOTOR CLUB RESULTS SERVICE Shll
Computer Results by TYNEMOUTH COMPUTER SERVICES uuurcmwMONSHlﬁé
OPEN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP

Fax and Photocopiers by S.B.T.
Event Organised by SOUTH WALES AUTOMOBILE CLUB ley Of Swansea



FRAM

POSITION
Ov’all Cls No

1 1 2
2 2 3
3 3 4
4 1 14
5 2 11
6 3 5
7 4 17
8 5 16
9 1 7
10 4 15
11 5 20
12 6 26
13 1 31
14 7 29
15 8 46
16 2 35
17 3 33
18 4 34
19 1 40
20 6 42
21 9 23
22 2 45
23 1 43
24 2 48
25 10 22
26 3 27
.27 5 47
28 4 37
29 6 60
30 2 69
31 11 30
32 7 61
33 8 82
34 3 56
35 9 91
36 10 93
37 4 68
38 5 98
39 6 78
40 7 52
41 1 73
42 5 50

WELSH

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson
Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies

Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorner

Graham Middleton/Philip Mills
Paul Dyas/Andrew Kellitt
Ramon Ferreyros/Andy Moss
Glyn Jones/Ryland James

David Gillanders/Ken Rees
Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod
Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas
Gordon Currie/David Orrick
Tim Hill/Paul Spooner

Richard Burns/Robert Reid
Peter Stephenson/Mike Jones
Marcus Dodd/Steve McAuley
Ian Calvin/Samuel Calvin

Steve Bennett/Michael Park
Nick Elliott/Dave Price

Robert Pugh/Mike Kidd

Kevin Curran/Trevor Wheatley
Rudi Lancaster/David Joll

Steve Wedgbury/Nick Petrusic
Mike Williams/John Youd
Grahame Standen/Bill Cook

Ken Jones/Peter Roe

Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson
Tony Shields/Graham Whitaker
Kim Kirk/John Morris

Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray
David Williams/Ron Hill

Philip Brown/Neil Andrew
Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner
John Lay/Tim Hobbs

Mark Williams/Dilwyn Llewellyn
Michael Roberts/Gareth Morgan
Dilwyn Williams/Delyth Sheppard
Monty Pearson/Stewart Merry
Paul Griffiths/Jon Madoc-Jones
Royston Carey/Lan Barkaway
Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmonds
Charles Golding/Preston Ayres
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

Ford Sapphire 4x4

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4
Mitsubishi Galant

Ford Sapphire RS Cosworth 4x4
Ford Cosworth 4x4
Toyota Celica GT4

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Vauxhall Nova GSI
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Lancia Delta

Ford Sapphire

Peugeot 205 GTI

Toyota Celica GT4

Ford Cosworth 4x4

Opel Kadett

Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova Swift
Lancia Delta HF Integrale
Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4
Skoda Favorit 136L
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Toyota Corolla

Mazda 323 GTX
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 4x4
Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 309 GTI

Toyota Corolla

Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 309 GTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Toyota Corolla GTI
Toyota Corolla

Suzuki Swift

Toyota Corolla GT

Page 9

CLS

A8
A8
A8
N4
N4
N4
A8
A8
A6
N4
N4
N4
N3
N4
N4
N3
N3
N3
AS
A8
N4
AS
N2
Ab
N4
A6
N3
A6
N3
N2
N4
N3
N3
N2
N3
N3
N2
A6
A6
A6
N1
N2

TOTAL

3:01:54
3:03:11
3:09:10
3:11:27
3:11:50
3:11:59
3:16:49
3:17:10
3:18:01
3:18:13
3:19:58
3:21:30
3:23:22
3:23:54
3:24:50
3:25:54
3:26:32
3:26:49
3:27:22
3:27:26
3:27:29
3:27:50
3:27:51
3:28:08
3:29:04
3:29:32
3:29:54
3:30:11
3:30:31
3:31:14
3:31:21
3:31:29
3:33:23
3:34:29
3:35:38
3:35:56
3:37:00
3:37:01
3:37:01
3:37:20
3:38:03
3:38:51

hell .
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No

POSITION
Ov’all Cls

43 6 51
44 8 105
45 11 92
46 7 95
47 2 71
48 8 79
49 3 76
50 12 81
51 9 111
52 10 96
53 13 94
54 3 101
55 4 100
56 9 21
57 1 53
58 11 104
59 1 103
60 14 77
61 12 99
62 2 119
63 10 89
64 11 97
65 3 87
66 5 108
67 15 59
68 12 123
69 4 85
70 4 113
71 6 114
72 13 110
73 7 107
74 5 106
75 6 117
76 7 116
77 8 120
78 8 102

WELSH

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

FRAM FE9¥S[-1=]vIN"

RESULTS

FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

Graham Waite/Dexter Lewis
David Charlton/Steve Field
Richard Stoodley/Kev Scott
Miles Johnston/Alan Hill

Frank Larsen/Jim Bevan

Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram
David Johnson/John Flynn
Stephen Hall/Simon Watson

Tim Stell/Jim Kitson

Peter Zjalic/Nerys Williams
Kevin Price/Raymond Powell
Kevin Williams/Vanessa Cann
Guy Anderson/Antony Rands
Alister McRae/David Senior
Chris Ruck/Steve Harris

Colin Galvin/Robin Galvin
David Howells/ Terry Andrew
John Moxon/Stephen Moxon
John Brooks/Robert Dyson
Trevor Godwin/David Wyer
Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux
John Denman/Anton Bird
Russell Brown/Martin Melsome-Smith
Stuart Hodkin/Neil Wooliscroft
Roger Davies/Rowand Prentice
Garry Hems/Les Hems

Roland Hall/Adrian Woodhouse
Tony Thomas/Nick Leuchars
Leslie Randall/Eric Pritchard
Stephen Stokes/Michael Chapman
Les Andrew/Nick Middleton
Mike Howells/Malc Hamer
Mike Williams/Philip Hesketh
Terry Douce/Philip Douce
Stuart Farmer/Veronica Littleton
Rob Farmer/Clive Meredith

Issued at 17:14 on 05 May 91
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Results Produced by QUINTON MOTOR CLUB RESULTS SERVICE

CLS TOTAL
Toyota Corolla GT N2 3:39:42
Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:41:01
Peugeot Rapsport 309 GTI N3 3:41:55
Peugeot 205 GTI N2 3:43:08
Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 3:44:24
Peugeot 205 GTI N2 3:44:50
Lada Riva A5 3:44:53
Peugeot 309 GTI N3 3:46:31
Peugeot 205 GTI N2 3:47:32
Peugeot 205 GTI N2 3:48:27
Peugeot 205 GTI N3 3:49:47
Skoda Favorit N1 3:50:31
Skoda Favorit N1 3:50:40
Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:50:44
Vauxhall Astra GTE A7 3:50:57
Toyota Corolla N2 3:51:21
Lada Riva B9 3:53:03
MG Maestro EF1 N3 3:53:53
Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 3:55:25
Volkswagen Golf GTI A7 3:55:34
Vauxhall Nova GTE A6 3:55:47
Peugeot 205 GTI A6 3:56:38
Vauxhall Astra GTE A7 3:56:55
Skoda Favorit N1 3:57.44
Peugeot 205 GTI N3 3:59:36
Fiat Uno 70S A6 4:01:29
Volkswagen Golf GTI A7 4:03:23
Lada Riva AS 4:04:48
Skoda Favorit N1 4:07:25
Peugeot 205 GTI N2 4:14:35
Skoda 136L N1 4:16:58
Skoda Estelle 130L A5 4:17:12
Skoda Estelle 130L AS 4:17:24
Skoda Estelle AS 4:21:47
Skoda Estelle 130L AS 4:25:39
Skoda Favorit N1 4:27:15

Computer Results by TYREMOUTH COMPUTER SERVICES
Fax and Photocopiers by S.E.T.
Event Organised by SOUTH WALES AUTOMOBILE CLUB
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- FRAM 3,4,5 199 I may
AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Singleton 1 Byrgwm Lady Megan Llanafan Hafren EsgairDafyd Crychan
Ffinnant Trawscoed CwmyRonnen Myherin Garth CefnLlwydlo

1:17 331 1715 7:20 13:12 10:50 5:37 3:41 3546 3:.02 522 452 16:12

1:18 330 16:53 7:21 13:17 10:50 545 340 22:09 3:00 531 4:56 15:30

1:18 3:25 16:51 7:20 13:25 12:31 543 3:43 22:25 2:58 5:23 453 1531

1:21 347 1749 743 13:50 11:00 6:00 3:52 2330 3:06 542 5:.06 15:59

1:24 343 1920 7:45 14:11 11:06 6:08 3:55 23:29 3:10 547 5:09 16:20

1:32 3:51 18:51 Well off SS4 ;3

1:22 346 18:10 11:15 1426 11:19 6:18 4:01 23:45 3:13 5:51 5:19 16:35

1:22 3:40 18:08 8:01 Blown engine SS5

1:26 3:.44 18:12 7:55 14:27 12:03 6:11 3:59 23.47 3:11 6:10 EXCLUDED
10 1:26 4:37 Driveshaft SS3 j29
11 1:27 3:52 18:24 7:53 14:24 11:17 6:09 3:59 23:44 3:.09 546 505 16:19
12 1:28 356 19:31 859 14:11 11:14 6:05 3:52 25.00 3:10 S5:55 5:22 22:48
13 1:28 3:55 1840 8:01 Gearbox RS4
14 1:26 3:45 17:56 7:53 1424 11:15 6:07 3:56 23:48 3:06 5:42 5:11 16:16
15 1:28 3:53 18:33 8:08 14:43 11:37 6:16 4:02 24:24 3:13 5:49 5:19 16:24
16 1:21 344 18:06 757 14:13 11:36 6:07 3:58 23:50 3:13 547 5:16 16:47
17 1:24  3:47 18:28 802 1432 11:24 6:14 4:07 24:12 3:23 6:03 5:15 17:26
18 1:23 3:47 18:11 7:47 14:14 11:.00 6:08 3:59  Well off SS9
19 1:28 3:.45 1804 7:51 14:11 11:10 6:12 3:59 2348 3:11 5:47 538 Gearbox SS13
20 1:30 3:55 18:37 8:08 14:50 11:49 6:25 4:07 24:41 3:16 6:00 5228 16:54
21 1:27  3:55 18:54 827 14:53 12:25 6:54 4:09 24:02 3:18 5:55 5:19 46:50
22 1:23 3:54 18:44 8:.09 14:46 11:38 6:21 4:04 25:22 3:16 5:51 5:21 23:33
23 1:24  3:50 23:24  7:59 15:28 11:24  6:24  4:.08 28:11 3:20 5:54 5:20 16:35
24 1:30 3:53 Accident SS3 j25
25 1:35 4:27 Stopped After S§S2

» 2 1:20 3:50 18:58 8:17 15:24 11:37 6:27 4:.07 2442 3:19 558 5:49 17:15
27 129 3:54 1840 839 15:11 12:00 6:32 4:09 24:22 3:18 5:59 11:10 17:13
28 1:26 Broken step gear S2
29 1:24 3:57 18:46 8:07 14:51 13:02 6:25 4:09 25:04 3:20 5:59 5:30 17:16
30 1:31 4:06 19:56 8:13 14:57 11:52 630 4:11 24:58 3:23 6:27 6:53 19:16
31 1129 3:52 18:59 8:24 15:11 11:44 632 416 2440 3:22 6:06 531 17.07
32 1:28 357 19:43 18:10 15:11 12:116 6:36  4:14 2452  3:39  6:26 5:40 18:04
33 1:27 3:57 19:18 836 15:26 12:12 6:34 4:19 24:54 325 6:13  5:39 17:27
34 1:31  3:57 19:08 855 15:26 12:05 6:38 4:23 25:02 3:29 6:13  5:41 17:24
35 1:28 357 19224 821 15:11 1146  6:32  4:11 25:12  3:23  6:13  5:32 17:24
36 1:29 411 20:19 9:05 16:14 12:32 6:49 4:20 25:55 3:32 6125 5:50 18:10
37 131 402 19:07 832 1527 11:40 6:41 4:16 24:57 3:25 6:21 5:41 18:02
38 1:27 3:53 18:22 846 Turbo fire SS5
39 1:33 401 1938 845 15:39 12:11 649 4:24 25:53 3330 6:18 5:46 17:52
40 1:34 3:58 19:.04 842 15:19 11:58 6:37 4:17 2525 3:330 6:16 5:38 17:58
41 1:33  4:.06 21:05 9:24 Broken gearbox SS4

C0UNh & WE -
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FRAM PFPSL-1-1I"%
AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Singleton 1 Byrgwm Lady Megan Llanafan Hafren EsgairDafyd Crychan
Ffinnant Trawscoed CwmyRonnen  Myherin Garth CefnLiwydlo

42 1:29 406 19:31 824 1521 12:01 6:38 4:18 25:18 3:27 6:10 5:42 18:46
43 1:33 402 19:34 840 15:23 11:52 6145 4:22 2539 329 6:18 5:44 17:54
44 1:46 4:16 20:19 8:53 15:48 12:21 Rolled SS6
45 1:29 3:59 21:10 8:38 15:20 11:51 6:39 4:19 25:10 3:26 6:11 5:43 17:46
46 1:27 3:56 18:42 9:12 14:51 11:43 6:34 4:15 2515 3:19 557 537 1745
47 129 4:.02 19:28 841 1548 12:25 6:40 4:19 2535 3:26 6:08 5:43 17:50
S 1:26 3:59 19:16 826 1526 12:00 6:42 422 2539 3129 6:18 5:57 18:16
49 1:28 3:50 19:18 9:22 Gearbox SS3
50 1:28 4:.02 25:22 843 16:07 12:53 6:50 4:25 25:56 335 6:25 5:55 18:16
51 1:31 4:31 19:48 843 19:02 12:31 6:49 425 26:13 3141 6:25 5:56 1841
52 1:26 3:57 19:.08 819 15.00 12:52 6:35 4:19 27:51 3:26 6:14 835 18:31
53 1:23  3:51 19:04 817 15:12 1146 6129 4:15 24:53 3:21 6:04 547 42:52
54 1:33 4:11 20:37 9:00 16:07 12:46 7:00 4:29 26:39 3:35 6:27 6:06 18:56
55 1:23 Rolled SS2 j2
56 1:35 409 20:00 9:18 15:52 12:14 6:51 4:23 26:08 3:29 6:18 5:54 18:29
57 1:24 3:57 19:51 829 15:16 11:51 642 4:17 25:04 328 6:13 5:59 17.58
58 1:30 4:16 20:02 849 15:57 16:38 7:08 4:25 RETIRED
59 1:38 4:13 20:15 10:25 15:32 12:07 6:41 4:29 2531 3:26 6:12 547 17:52
60 1:30 4:56 19:38 839 15:31 12:10 6:49 4:21 25:33 3:26 6:10 545 19:.08
61 1:27 4.07 19:46 842 1543 12:04 7:.02 4:24 25:54 3:26 6:14 553 18:25
62 1:31 4:10 Off SS3 j14
64 1:28 4:.07 20:10 8:47 1556 1216 6:55 4:27 26:36 3:36 6:26 6:11 20:35
65 1:40 4:17 Stopped SS3 j8
66 1:28 4:04 19:39 829 15:27 11:53 6141 4:18 24:57 RETIRED
67 1:35 4:08 Distributor SS3 j1
‘8 1:30  4:11 19:52 857 16:01 12:32 6:48 4:28 26144 339 6:28 6:15 19:05
69 1:30 4:.02 19:44 8:50 15.42 12:22 6:49 422 2556 3:31 6:22 557 18:18
70 1:40 4:13 22:12  9:07 16:13 12:58 7:01 4:46 26:56 344 6:55 6:18 19:55
71 1:32  4:11 20:41 9:07 1629 12:42 7:07 445 2645 344 638 6:19 19:18
72 1:31 4:13 20:31 9:03 16:07 12:22 7:04 4:34 32:30 3:42 6:36 6:14 19:15
73 1:31  4:.03 1938 8:53 1545 12:10 6:50 4:24 25149 333 6:22  6:04 23:00
74 1:31 4:13 Mechanical SS3 j4
75 1:38 4:.08 19:58 842 Transmission SS5
76 1:36  4:22 21:28 925 16142 12:59 7:17 4:44 2754 351 640 622 19:32
77 1:40 421 21:02 911 1636 14:53 7:15 439 3430 347 6:56 620 20:05
78 1:40 4:12 20:28 859 16:01 12:27 7:04 430 26:32 3:38 6:29 6:04 18:59
79 1:39 408 21:11 912 16:18 13:03 7:12 439 2730 343 646 6:30 19:50
80 6:04 Stopped RS1
81 1:37 4:20 20:55 9:16 16:51 13:22 7:25 4:48 2800 3:51 6:51 6:33 19:53
82 131 411 19141 850 15:54 12:19 648 4:22 2530 3:30 6:18 5:54 18:07
83 1:33 4:10 Mechanical SS3start
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"I RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Singleton 1 Byrgwm Lady Megan Llanafan Hafren EsgairDafyd Crychan
Ffinnant Trawscoed CwmyRonnen  Myherin Garth CefnLlwydlo

84 1:41 428 20:20 849 Stopped SS5

85 1:35 4:25 2840 9:11 16:50 12:48 735 4:42 28:14 3:52 6:56 6:41 20:18
86 1:32 Stopped SS2 j2

87 1:37 442 21:41 910 17:13 13:42 7:18 449 2944 4:.05 728 6:30 20:27
88 1:41 4:22 20:59 9:18 Stopped SS5

89 140 4:30 21:20 9:10 16:48 13:14 7:27 4:50 28:49 3:56 7:00 6:32 19:55

9 1:36 4:14 20:12 854 16:16 1229 7:10 4:37 26:53 344 6:59 6:16 19:23

vyl 1:31  3:58 20:01 8:40 15:46 12:22 6:55 4:27 2605 3:35 627 6:03 18:50
92 132 4:17 20:11  9:05 16:10 12:25 7:01 430 2625 3:38 6:33 6:08 18:56
93 1:31 4:11 19:51 848 1540 12:18 6:56 4:26 26:35 3:38 6:26 6:03 18:53
94 138 4:28 21:09 9:08 16148 13129 7:17 440 2822 3:50 7:04 6:30 20:58
95 1:33 419 20:40 9:.08 16:26 12:54 7:02 437 26:51 3:35 6:40 6:14 19:24
96 1:42 4:29 21:28 9:13 16:57 13:07 719 4:46 28:11 3:44 655 632 20:28
97 1:33 4:11 21:10 9:21 16:26 12:49 7:12 4:33 35:10 3:44 6:51 6:30 20:26
98 1:35 3:56 19:41 836 1530 12:14 6:51 421 25:43 332  6:17 550 18:32
99 1:41 423 21:33 9:229 17:15 13:38 712 444 28:21 3:52  7:27  6:42 20:50
100 143 423 21:21 9:25 17:02 13:18 726 448 27:53 3:51 6:58 6:29 20:12
101 1:.45 425 21:19 917 17:02 13:22 726 452 2741 3:51 7:00 6:34 20:00
102 1:40 4:24 5236 13:29 17:13 13:31 7:35 455 2815 357 703 6:24 19:53
103 1:38 4:18 20:48 9:07 16:36 13:.05 7:18 4:41 28:.04 3:48 7:05 6:39 20:40
104 1:35 4:31 22:16 9:15 16:55 13:13 7:22 4:48 29:.05 3:52 7:03 6:30 20:13
105 1:38 4:16 20:17 8:48 16:17 12:35 720 428 26148 3:40 6:50 6:16 19:40
106 1:46 441 22:23 9:52 17:50 13:54 15.06 5:04 2947 4:.05 7:43 7:07 2140
107 1:41 4:50 21:40 9:27 31:29 15:08 7:48 5:02 2927 4:.01 738 6:53 21:45
108 1:46 424 21:27 924 17:12 13:54 7:42 5:.06 28:52 4:01 7:08 6:43 21:04
¥9 1:34  4:16 21:08 Stopped SS4

110 1:39 432 21:.08 9:31 16:54 13:07 727 447 28:18 3:54 19:02 831 27:25
111 1:32 409 20:55 9:15 16:46 13:.09 7:20 440 27:20 3:45 7:02 6:28 20:12
112 1:35 4:16 20:32 9:03 16:24 12:39 7:06 4:35 26:48 3:43 7:02 6:22 19:22
113 1.50 447 22:34 9:53 17:53 13:55 747 501 29:44 4:.07 738 649 2143
114 1:52 436 22:31 9:47 18:12 14:11 805 5:14 30:04 4:16 7:50 7T:06 22:17
115 1:.45 442 22:15 9:51 17:37 13:14 738 5.00 28:55 401 7:31 6:47 23:51
116 1:53 4:.48 22:57 10:27 27:57 1405 806 5:17 30:28 4:15 7:48 7:10 22:56
117 2:00 5:08 24:01 10:18 19:06 14:38 756 5:14 31:19 413 7:52 7:13 22:33
118 1:.40 4:27 21:220 9:21 17:21 13128 741 5:03 29:06 4:.06 720 6:44 Gearbox SS13
119 135  4:22 21122 9:14 16:26 12:57 T7:15 4:40 28:07 3:48 656 6:38 20:32
120 1:47 453 24:53 10:41 18:42 17:04 807 522 2954 418 745 7.09 23:17
121 1:54 449 22:55 9:54 18:.01 14:11 808 5:11 29:38 420 747 705 2146
122 1:42 439 21:52 942 17:24 13229 729 4:50 28:38 3:54 7:10 7:02 Stopped SS13
123 1:38 430 21:49 926 17:10 13:27 7331 456 34:.05 3:57 711 630 20:22
124 1:35 4:26 24:10 922 16:53 1320 7:39  4:53 2855 3:54 7:13  6:40 20:55
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(L2l VW 20s199 Imay
AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 ROAD
Gilfach Garn Goch  Glyn Castle Singleton 2
Afan Tyle Crugau
10:19 6:35 12:15 5:50 Went off SS18
10:41  6:25 12:31  5:54 18:35 1246 1:22 0:00
10:25 6:38 12:15 5:50 18:39 12:39 1:19 0:00
11:08 6:36 12:46 5:59 19:18 13:14 1:24 0:00
11:31  6:54 12:39  5:54 19:09 13:01 1:24 0:00
Well off SS4 j3
11:22 7.02 13:23  6:14 19:44 1330 1:26 0:00
Blown engine SS5
EXCLUDED
10 Driveshaft SS3 ;29
11 10:56 6:37 13:01 5:54 19:18 13:08 1:28 0:00
12 O.T.L.
13 Gearbox RS4
14 11.07 6:38 13:.05 6:04 19:14 13:07 1:27 0:00
15 11:25 7:18 13:27  6:19 20:35 13:50 1:30 0:00
16 11:15  6:52 13:.08 6:03 23:05 13:25 1:27 0:00
17 11:27 7:02 13:.01 6:03 19:49 1341 1:29 0:00
18 Well off SS9
19 Gearbox SS13
20 11:35  6:58 13:37  6:20 20:22 13:52 1:34 0:00
21 11:21 6:57 13:25 6:10 20:38 13:53 1:32 0:20
22 11:29  6:50 16:38  6:11 19:51 14:17 1:26 0:00
23 12:02  7:27 13:29  6:03 19:58 13:40 1:29 0:00
24 Accident SS3 j25
25 Stopped After SS2
26 11:14  7:41 13:15 6:10 20:40 13:42 1:25 0:20
s N7 12:26 0 7:19  14:01  6:23  20:51 1425 131 0:00
.8 Broken step gear S2
29 11:46 6:56 14:53 6:16 20:32 14:13 1:28 0:00
30 12:45 7:47 14:01 653 21:27 1442 1:33 0:00
31 11:52  7:06 14:12 638 20:43 14:.09 1:29 0:00
32 Retired parc ferme
33 12:16 7:19 14:336  6:34 20:51 13:59 1:30 0:00
34 12:07 7:14 14:19 6:32 20:58 14:12 1:35 0:00
3512:01 7:22 14:09 6:39 21:10 14:31 1:28 0:00
36 12:27 7:26 30:55 Stopped SS16
37 12:00 7:16 14:12 6:29 25:18 13:45 1:29 0:00
38 Turbo fire SS5
39 12:09 7:15 1430 6:35 21:17 RETIRED
40 12:08 7:18 14:15 6:27 20:53 14:28 1:37 0:00
41 Broken gearbox SS4

WA h W

Issued at 17:14 on 05 May 91 Page 14
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Results Produced by QUINTON MOTOR CLUB RESULTS SERVICE Sh ll
Computer Results by TYNEMOUTH COMPUTER SERVICES SPEN EALLY CHAMPIONSHIP n;m«smrﬂ

Fax and Photocopiers by S.B.T. .
Event Organised by SOUTH WALES AUTOMOBILE CLUB ley Of Swansea



-~ WELSH

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
14 15 16 17 18 19 200 ROAD
Gilfach Garn Goch  Glyn Castle Singleton 2
Afan Tyle Crugau

42 11:40 7:26 13:39 6:18 21:31 14:12  1:29 0:00
43 12:07 7:18 14:08 6:23 20:53 14:15 1:32 0:00
44 Rolled SS6
45 11:58 7:09 14:09 6:31 20:45 14:04 1:33 0:00
46 11:24  6:38 13:29 6:10 20:40 15:43 1:33 0:40
47 12:11 7:24 14:30 6:45 21:27 14:32 1:31 0:00
48 12:10 7:13 14:11  6:30 20:53 14:22 1:33 0:00

FRAM 3,4,5 19D Imay
RESULTS

49 Gearbox SS3

30 12:18 725 14:37  6:47 21:31 14:40 1:36 0:00

51 13:53 7:42 14:35 7:06 21:43 14:52 1:35 0:00

52 11:58  7:12 14:.08 6:25 20:20 13:52 1:42 5:30

5311:48 7:.03 14:01 6:34 21:06 14:36 1:35 1:00

54 RETIRED

55 Rolled SS2 j2

56 12:35 7:31 14:32  6:52 21:53 14:52 1:34 0:00

57 Missed TC13A

58 RETIRED

59 12:02 7:13 15:07 6:27 34:.09 14:23 137 14:30

60 11:58 7:14 14:12  6:34 21:07 14:18 1:32 0:00

61 12:29 7:19 14:36  6:35 21:29 14:28 1:26 0:00

62 Off SS3 j14

64 12:26  7:30  Stopped SS16 j22

65 Stopped SS3 j8

66 RETIRED

67 Distributor SS3 j1

68 12:33  7:30 15:00 6:54 21:54 15:09 1:30 0:00

69 12:14  7:24 14:25 6:33 21:07 14:33  1:33 0:00
" 270 12:46 736 16:36 8:20 RETIRED

71 12:45 7:32 18330 6:59 22:34 15:04 1:42 0:00

72 12:44  7:38 14:58 6:51 21:51 RETIRED

73 12:25  7:33 1446  6:48 21:52 15:06 1:31 0:00

74 Mechanical SS3 j4

75 Transmission SS5

76 12:51 7:42 15:22  6:57 22:15 15:21 1:33 0:00

77 12:46  8:09 15:15 7:05 22:34 15:06 1:43 0:00

78 12:30 7:44 14:44 6:48 21:50 14:45 1:37 0:00

79 12:47 759 15:19 7:08 22:58 15127 131 0:00

80 Stopped RS1

81 12:56 7:55 15:14 7:03 22:51 15113 1:37 0:00

82 12:12 7:23 14:44 6:45 23:14 14:39 1:31 0:00

83 Mechanical SS3start
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FRAM PO =1=1I"TR"
AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 ROAD
Gilfach Garn Goch  Glyn Castle  Singleton 2
Afan Tyle Crugau

84 Stopped SS5

85 13:41 9:09 16:50 821 23:45 1545 1:35 2:30
86 Stopped SS2 j2

87 14:.06 829 16:38 7:40 23:.45 16:11 1:40 0:00
88 Stopped SS5

89 13:12 7:58 15:13 7:04 22:32 23:.01 1:36 0:00
90 12:58 7:57 Stopped SS17

112:36 7:42 14:39  6:54 22:04 1531 132 0:00
92 12:53 7:38 1443 6:42 21:50 14:58 6:20 0:00
93 12:45 7:46 14:53  6:52 22:01 14:52 1:31 0:00
94 13:39 8:15 15:36 7:.08 22:57 15:14 1:37 0:00
95 12:55 7:42 16:09 6:58 22:56 15:33 1:32 0:00
96 13:17 8:02 1531 6:59 22:50 15:22 1:35 0:00
97 13:06 7:55 18:43 7:04 23:01 15:20 1:33 0:00
98 12:13 7:24 20:10 6:48 21:25 14:50 1:33 0:00
99 13:38 8:19 16:15 7:36 24:14 16:39 1:37 0:00
100 13:35 8:05 16:09 7:30 23:.07 15:45 1:40 0:00
101 13:38 8:04 16:12 7:21 23:08 15:55 1:39 0:00
102 13:32 8:05 16:00 7:15 23:12 15:37 1:39 1:00
103 13:15 7:59 15:28  7:12 23:08 20:37 1:37 0:00
104 13:04 8:04 15:20 7:01 23:15 16:30 1:29 0:00
105 12:43  7:38 14:51 6:54 22:09 15:18 1:35 1:00
106 14:40 838 21:30 7:56 24:43 17.01 146 0:00
107 14:08 8:28 16:55 7:40 24:26 16:54 1:38 0:00
108 13:44  8:13 16:27 7:51 24:15 16:45 1:46 0:00
109 Stopped SS4

‘0 13:52 8:24 15:53 7:36 23:28 15:52 1:35 1:40
111 13:.00 7:49 15:20 7:03 24:24 15:52 131 0:00
112 12:36  8:35 Stopped $S16 j13
113 14:20 831 16:58 7:56 24:49 16:48 145 0:00
114 14:37 8:31 16:52 7:52 24:52 16:51 1:49 0:00
115 14:02 817 22:59 7:56 RETIRED
116 14:59 853 17:27 7:55 25:10 17:26 1:50 0:00
117 15:02 851 18:17 7:55 26:48 17:12 1:48 0:00
118 Gearbox SS13
119 12:42  7:35 24:09 7:45 22:37 15:19 1:35 0:00
120 14:14 15:.06 19:12 8:30 24:50 1633 1:52 1:30
121 14:30 831 20:35 8:49 31:.06 RETIRED
122 Stopped SS13
123 13:57 8:31 16:26 T7:44 24:14 16:22 1:43 0:00
124 13:16  7:57 Stopped SS16 j17
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL GROUP RESULTS

Group N
1 14 Graham Middleton/Philip Mills Mitsubishi Galant 3:11:27
2 11 Paul Dyas/Andrew Kellitt Ford Sapphire RS Cosworth 4x4 3:11:50
3 5 Ramon Ferreyros/Andy Moss Ford Cosworth 4x4 3:11:59
4 15 Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas Mitsubishi Galant VR4 3:18:13
5 20 Gordon Currie/David Orrick Lancia Delta 3:19:58
6 26 Tim Hill/Paul Spooner Ford Sapphire 3:21:30
7 31 Richard Burns/Robert Reid Peugeot 205 GTI 3:23:22
8 29 Peter Stephenson/Mike Jones Toyota Celica GT4 3:23:54
9 46 Marcus Dodd/Steve McAuley Ford Cosworth 4x4 3:24:50
10 35 Ian Calvin/Samuel Calvin Opel Kadett 3:25:54
; 33 Steve Bennett/Michael Park Peugeot 205 GTI 3:26:32
12 34 Nick Elliott/Dave Price Peugeot 205 GTI 3:26:49
13 23 Rudi Lancaster/David Joll Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 3:27:29
14 43 Mike Williams/John Youd Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:27:51
15 22 Ken Jones/Peter Roe Mazda 323 GTX 3:29:04
16 47 Tony Shields/Graham Whitaker Vauxhall Astra GTE 3:29:54
17 60 Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell Peugeot 205 GTI 3:30:31
18 69 Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray Vauxhall Nova 3:31:14
19 30 David Williams/Ron Hill Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 4x4 3:31:21
20 61 Philip Brown/Neil Andrew Peugeot 205 GTI 3:31:29
21 82 Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner Peugeot 309 GTI 3:33:23
22 56 John Lay/Tim Hobbs Toyota Corolla 3:34:29
23 91 Mark Williams/Dilwyn Llewellyn Peugeot 205 GTI 3:35:38
24 93 Michael Roberts/Gareth Morgan Peugeot 309 GTI 3:35:56
25 68 Dilwyn Williams/Delyth Sheppard Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:37:00
26 73 Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmonds Suzuki Swift 3:38:03
27 50 Charles Golding/Preston Ayres Toyota Corolla GT 3:38:51
28 51 Graham Waite/Dexter Lewis Toyota Corolla GT 3:39:42
29 92 Richard Stoodley/Kev Scott Peugeot Rapsport 309 GTI 3:41:55
M 95 Miles Johnston/Alan Hill Peugeot 205 GTI 3:43:08
31 71 Frank Larsen/Jim Bevan Peugeot 205 Rallye 3:44:24
32 79 Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram Peugeot 205 GTI 3:44:50
33 81 Stephen Hall/Simon Watson Peugeot 309 GTI 3:46:31
34 111 Tim Stell/Jim Kitson Peugeot 205 GTI 3:47:32
35 96 Peter Zjalic/Nerys Williams Peugeot 205 GTI 3:48:27
36 94 Kevin Price/Raymond Powell Peugeot 205 GTI1 3:49:47
37 101 Kevin Williams/Vanessa Cann Skoda Favorit 3:50:31
38 100 Guy Anderson/Antony Rands Skoda Favorit 3:50:40
39 104 Colin Galvin/Robin Galvin Toyota Corolla 3:51:21
40 77 John Moxon/Stephen Moxon MG Maestro EFI 3:53:53
41 99 John Brooks/Robert Dyson Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:55:25
42 108 Stuart Hodkin/Neil Wooliscroft Skoda Favorit 3:57:44
43 59 Roger Davies/Rowand Prentice Peugeot 205 GTI 3:59:36
4 114 Leslie Randall/Eric Pritchard Skoda Favorit 4:07:25
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL GROUP RESULTS

45 110 Stephen Stokes/Michael Chapman Peugeot 205 GTI 4:14:35
46 107 Les Andrew/Nick Middleton Skoda 136L 4:16:58
47 102 Rob Farmer/Clive Meredith Skoda Favorit 4:27:15
Group A
1 2 Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson Ford Sapphire 4x4 3:01:54
2 3 Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 3:03:11
3 4 Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorner Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4 3:09:10
4 17 Glyn Jones/Ryland James Toyota Celica GT4 3:16:49
5 16 David Gillanders/Ken Rees Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 3:17:10
6 7 Dave Metcalfe/Ian Grindrod Vauxhall Nova GSI 3:18:01
7 40 Robert Pugh/Mike Kidd Vauxhall Nova Swift 3:27:22
8 42 Kevin Curran/Trevor Wheatley Lancia Delta HF Integrale 3:27:26
9 45 Steve Wedgbury/Nick Petrusic Skoda Favorit 136L 3:27:50
10 48 Grahame Standen/Bill Cook Toyota Corolla 3:28:08
11 27 Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:29:32
12 37 Kim Kirk/John Morris Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:30:11
13 98 Monty Pearson/Stewart Merry Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:37:01
14 78 Paul Griffiths/Jon Madoc-Jones Toyota Corolla GTI 3:37:.01
15 52 Royston Carey/Lan Barkaway Toyota Corolla 3:37:20
16 105 David Charlton/Steve Field Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:41:01
17 76 David Johnson/John Flynn Lada Riva 3:44:53
18 21 Alister McRae/David Senior Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:50:44
19 53 Chris Ruck/Steve Harris Vauxhall Astra GTE 3:50:57
20 119 Trevor Godwin/David Wyer Volkswagen Golf GTI 3:55:34
21 89 Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:55:47
22 97 John Denman/Anton Bird Peugeot 205 GTI 3:56:38
23 87 Russell Brown/Martin Melsome-Smith Vauxhall Astra GTE 3:56:55
24 123 Garry Hems/Les Hems Fiat Uno 70S 4:01:29
25 85 Roland Hall/Adrian Woodhouse Volkswagen Golf GTI 4:03:23
6 113 Tony Thomas/Nick Leuchars Lada Riva 4:04:48
27 106 Mike Howells/Malc Hamer Skoda Estelle 130L 4:17:12
28 117 Mike Williams/Philip Hesketh Skoda Estelle 130L 4:17:24
26 116 Terry Douce/Philip Douce Skoda Estelle 4:21:47
30 120 Stuart Farmer/Veronica Littleton Skoda Estelle 130L 4:25:39
Group B
1 103 David Howells/Terry Andrew Lada Riva 3:53:03
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL CLASS RESULTS

CLASS N1

1 73 Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmonds Suzuki Swift 3:38:03

2 71 Frank Larsen/Jim Bevan Peugeot 205 Rallye 3:44:24

3 101 Kevin Williams/Vanessa Cann Skoda Favorit 3:50:31

4 100 Guy Anderson/Antony Rands Skoda Favorit 3:50:40

5 108 Stuart Hodkin/Neil Wooliscroft Skoda Favorit 3:57:44

6 114 Leslie Randall/Eric Pritchard Skoda Favorit 4:07:25

7 107 Les Andrew/Nick Middleton Skoda 136L 4:16:58

8 102 Rob Farmer/Clive Meredith Skoda Favorit 4:27:15
CLASS N2

-1 43 Mike Williams/John Youd Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:27:51

2 69 Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray Vauxhall Nova 3:31:14

3 56 John Lay/Tim Hobbs Toyota Corolla 3:34:29

4 68 Dilwyn Williams/Delyth Sheppard Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:37:00

5 50 Charles Golding/Preston Ayres Toyota Corolla GT 3:38:51

6 51 Graham Waite/Dexter Lewis Toyota Corolla GT 3:39:42

7 95 Miles Johnston/Alan Hill Peugeot 205 GTI 3:43:08

8 79 Simon Haskett/Ken Bartram Peugeot 205 GTI 3:44:50

9 111 Tim Stell/Jim Kitson Peugeot 205 GTI 3:47:32

10 96 Peter Zjalic/Nerys Williams Peugeot 205 GTI 3:48:27

11 104 Colin Galvin/Robin Galvin Toyota Corolla 3:51:21

12 99 John Brooks/Robert Dyson Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:55:25

13 110 Stephen Stokes/Michael Chapman Peugeot 205 GTI 4:14:35
CLASS N3

1 31 Richard Burns/Robert Reid Peugeot 205 GTI 3:23:22

2 35 Ian Calvin/Samuel Calvin Opel Kadett 3:25:54

3 33 Steve Bennett/Michael Park Peugeot 205 GTI 3:26:32

4 34 Nick Elliott/Dave Price Peugeot 205 GTI 3:26:49

5 47 Tony Shields/Graham Whitaker Vauxhall Astra GTE 3:29:54

46 60 Brendan Crealey/Roy Campbell Peugeot 205 GTI 3:30:31

.7 61 Philip Brown/Neil Andrew Peugeot 205 GTI 3:31:29

8 82 Andrew Smith/Andrew Gardiner Peugeot 309 GTI 3:33:23

9 91 Mark Williams/Dilwyn Llewellyn Peugeot 205 GTI 3:35:38

10 93 Michael Roberts/Gareth Morgan Peugeot 309 GTI 3:35:56

11 92 Richard Stoodley/Kev Scott Peugeot Rapsport 309 GTI 3:41:55

12 81 Stephen Hall/Simon Watson Peugeot 309 GTI 3:46:31

13 94 Kevin Price/Raymond Powell Peugeot 205 GTI 3:49:47

14 77 John Moxon/Stephen Moxon MG Maestro EFI 3:53:53

15 59 Roger Davies/Rowand Prentice Peugeot 205 GTI 3:59:36
CLASS N4

1 14 Graham Middleton/Philip Mills Mitsubishi Galant 3:11:27

2 11 Paul Dyas/Andrew Kellitt Ford Sapphire RS Cosworth 4x4  3:11:50

3 5 Ramon Ferreyros/Andy Moss Ford Cosworth 4x4 3:11:59

4 15 Mika Sohlberg/Bryan Thomas Mitsubishi Galant VR4 3:18:13

5 20 Gordon Currie/David Orrick Lancia Delta 3:19:58

6 26 Tim Hill/Paul Spooner Ford Sapphire 3:21:30
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
FINAL CLASS RESULTS

CLASS N4 (Continued)

7 29 Peter Stephenson/Mike Jones Toyota Celica GT4 3:23:54
8 46 Marcus Dodd/Steve McAuley Ford Cosworth 4x4 3:24:50
9 23 Rudi Lancaster/David Joll Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 3:27:29
10 22 Ken Jones/Peter Roe Mazda 323 GTX 3:29:04
11 30 David Williams/Ron Hill Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 4x4 3:31:21
CLASS AS
1 40 Robert Pugh/Mike Kidd Vauxhall Nova Swift 3:27:22
2 45 Steve Wedgbury/Nick Petrusic Skoda Favorit 136L 3:27:50
3 76 David Johnson/John Flynn Lada Riva 3:44:53
4 113 Tony Thomas/Nick Leuchars Lada Riva 4:04:48
5 106 Mike Howells/Malc Hamer Skoda Estelle 130L 4:17:12
6 117 Mike Williams/Philip Hesketh Skoda Estelle 130L 4:17:24
7 116 Terry Douce/Philip Douce Skoda Estelle 4:21:47
8 120 Stuart Farmer/Veronica Littleton Skoda Estelle 130L 4:25:39
CLASS A6
1 7 Dave Metcalfe/lan Grindrod Vauxhall Nova GSI 3:18:01
2 48 Grahame Standen/Bill Cook Toyota Corolla 3:28:08
3 27 Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:29:32
4 37 Kim Kirk/John Morris Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:30:11
5 98 Monty Pearson/Stewart Merry Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:37:01
6 78 Paul Griffiths/Jon Madoc-Jones Toyota Corolla GTI 3:37.01
7 52 Royston Carey/Lan Barkaway Toyota Corolla 3:37:20
8 105 David Charlton/Steve Field Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:41:01
9 21 Alister McRae/David Senior Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:50:44
10 89 Nicholas Hutchinson/Clive Molyneux Vauxhall Nova GTE 3:55:47
11 97 John Denman/Anton Bird Peugeot 205 GTI 3:56:38
12 123 Garry Hems/Les Hems Fiat Uno 70S 4:01:29
CLASS A7
1 53 Chris Ruck/Steve Harris Vauxhall Astra GTE 3:50:57
)2 119 Trevor Godwin/David Wyer Volkswagen Golf GTI 3:55:34
3 87 Russell Brown/Martin Melsome-Smith Vauxhall Astra GTE 3:56:55
4 85 Roland Hall/Adrian Woodhouse Volkswagen Golf GTI 4:03:23
CLASS A8
1 2 Russell Brookes/Neil Wilson Ford Sapphire 4x4 3:01:54
2 3 Gwyndaf Evans/Howard Davies Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 3:03:11
3 4 Louise Aitken-Walker/Christina Thorner Ford Sapphire Cosworth 4x4 3:09:10
4 17 Glyn Jones/Ryland James Toyota Celica GT4 3:16:49
5 16 David Gillanders/Ken Rees Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 3:17:10
6 42 Kevin Curran/Trevor Wheatley Lancia Delta HF Integrale 3:27:26
CLASS BY
1 103 David Howells/Terry Andrew Lada Riva 3:53:03
Class D10

No finishers
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5
Singleton 1 Ffinnant Byrgwm Trawscoed Lady Megan
BOGEY1:00 BOGEY3:00 BOGEY15:50 BOGEY6:00 BOGEY12:45
NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

1 1:17 3 3:25 3 16:51 3 7:20 1 13:12
3 1:18 2 3:30 2 16:53 1 7:20 2 13:17
2 1:18 1 3:31 117:15 2 7:21 3 13:25

26 1:20 8 3:40 4 17:49 4 7:43 4 13:50

16 1:21 5 3:43 14 17:56 5 7:45 12 14:11

4 1:21 16 3:44 19 18:04 18 7:47 19 1l4:11
8 1:22 9 3:44 16 18:06 19 7:51 S 1l4:11
7 1:22 14 3:45 8 18:08 11 7:53 16 14:13

22 1:23 19 3:45 7 18:10 14 7:53 18 14:14

18 1:23 7 3:46 18 18:11 9 7:55 11 14:24

STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10
CwmyRonnen Llanafan Myherin Hafren Garth
BOGEY10:50 BOGEYS5:10 BOGEY2:25 BOGEY21:00 BOGEY2:25
NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

2 10:50 1 5:37 2 3:40 2 22:09 3 2:58
110:50 3 5:43 1 3:41 3 22:25 2 3:00
4 11:00 2 5:45 3 3:43 5 23:29 1 3:02

18 11:00 4 6:00 12 3:52 4 23:30 14 3:06

S 11:06 12 6:05 4 3:52 11 23:44 4 3:06

19 11:10 14 6:07 5 3:55 7 23:45 11 3:09

12 11:14 16 6:07 14 3:56 9 23:47 12 3:10

14 11:15 18 6:08 16 3:58 19 23:48 5 3:10

11 11:17 5 6:08 11 3:59 14 23:48 9 3:l11
7 11:19 11 6:09 19 3:59 16 23:50 19 3:11
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 11 STAGE 12 STAGE 13 STAGE 14 STAGE 15
EsgairDafyd Cefnllwydlo Crychan Gilfach Afan
BOGEY5:00 BOGEY4:30 BOGEY14:35 BOGEY10:05 BOGEYS5: 45
NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

1 5:22 1 4352 2 15:30 1 10:19 2 6:25
3 5:23 3 4:53 3 15:31 3 10:25 1l 6:35
2 5:31 2 4:56 4 15:59 2 10:41 4 6:36

14 5:42 11 5:08 1 16:12 11 10:56 11 6:37

4 5:42 4 5:06 14 16:16 14 11:07 14 6:38
11 5:46 5 5:09 11 16:19 4 11:08 46 6:38
6 5:47 14 5:11 5 16:20 26 11:14 3 6:38
19 5:47 17 5:15 15 16:24 16 11:15 22 6:50
5 5:47 16 5:16 23 16:35 21 11:21 16 6:52

15 5:49 21 5:19 7 16:35 7 11:22 5 6:54

STAGE 16 STAGE 17 STAGE 18 STAGE 19 STAGE 20

Garn Goch Tyle Glyn Castle Crugau Singleton 2
BOGEY12:15 BOGEY5:50 BOGEY17:25 BOGEY11:30 BOGEY0:50
NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

3 12:15 3 5:50 2 18:35 3 12:39 3 1:19
1 12:15 1 5:50 3 18:39 2 12:46 2 1:22
2 12:31 5 5:54 5 19:09 5 13:01 5 1:24
5 12:39 11 5:54 14 19:14 14 13:07 4 1:24
4 12:46 2 5:54 11 19:18 11 13:08 26 1:25

17 13:01 4 5:59 4 19:18 4 13:14 7 1:26

11 13:01 16 6:03 7 19:44 16 13:25 61 1:26

14 13:05 23 6:03 17 19:49 7 13:30 22 1:26

16 13:08 17 6:03 22 19:51 23 13:40 16 1:27
%6 13:15 l4 6:04 23 19:58 17 13:41 14 1:27
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5
Singleton 1 Ffinnant Byrgwm Trawscoed Lady Megan
NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

1 0:01:17 3 0:04:43 3 0:21:34 3 0:28:54 3 0:42:19
3 0:01:18 1 0:04:48 2 0:21:41 2 0:29:02 2 0:42:19
2 0:01:18 2 0:04:48 1 0:22:03 1 0:29:23 1 0:42:35

26 0:01:20 8 0:05:02 4 0:22:57 4 0:30:40 4 0:44:30

16 0:01:21 16 0:05:05 14 0:23:07 14 0:31:00 19 0:45:19

4 0:01:21 5 0:05:07 8 0:23:10 19 0:31:08 16 0:45:21
8 0:01:22 4 0:05:08 16 0:23:11 18 0:31:08 18 0:45:22
7 0:01:22 7 0:05:08 19 0:23:17 16 0:31:08 14 0:45:24

22 0:01:23 26 0:05:10 7 0:23:18 8 0:31:11 9 0:45:44

18 0:01:23 18 0:05:10 18 0:23:21 9 0:31:17 11 0:46:00

STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10
CwmyRonnen Llanafan Myherin Hafren Garth
NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

2 0:53:09 2 0:58:54 2 1:02:34 2 1:24:43 2 1:27:43
1 0:53:25 1 0:59:02 1 1:02:43 3 1:26:41 3 1:29:39
3 0:54:50 3 1:00:33 3 1:04:16 4 1:28:52 4 1:31:58
4 0:55:30 4 1:01:30 4 1:05:22 19 1:30:28 14 1:33:36

18 0:56:22 18 1:02:30 18 1:06:29 14 1:30:30 19 1:33:39
19 0:56:29 19 1:02:41 19 1:06:40 16 1:30:52 16 1:34:05

14 0:56:39 14 1:02:46 14 1:06:42 5 1:31:01 5 1:34:11
16 0:56:57 16 1:03:04 16 1:07:02 11 1:31:09 11 1:34:18
11 0:57:17 11 1:03:26 11 1:07:25 9 1:31:44 9 1:34:55
5 0:57:29 5 1:03:37 5 1:07:32 17 1:32:10 17 1:35:33
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1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 11 STAGE 12 STAGE 13 STAGE 14 STAGE 15

EsgairDafyd CefnLlwydlo Crychan Gilfach Afan

NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN
2 1:33:14 2 1:38:10 2 1:53:40 2 2:04:21 2 2:10:46
3 1:35:02 3 1:39:55 3 1:55:26 3 2:05:51 3 2:12:29
4 1:37:40 4 1:42:46 4 1:58:45 4 2:09:53 4 2:16:29
14 1:39:18 14 1:44:29 14 2:00:45 14 2:11:52 14 2:18:30
19 1:39:26 19 1:45:04 S 2:01:27 11 2:12:24 11 2:19:01
16 1:39:52 5 1:45:07 11 2:01:28 5 2:12:58 5 2:19:52

5 1:39:58 16 1:45:08 16 2:01:55 16 2:13:10 16 2:20:02
11 1:40:04 11 1:45:09 15 2:03:49 15 2:15:14 15 2:22:32
17 1:41:36 17 1:46:51 17 2:04:17 17 2:15:44 17 2:22:46

15 1:42:06 15 1:47:25 7 2:05:20 7 2:16:42 7 2:23:44
STAGE 16 STAGE 17 STAGE 18 STAGE 19 STAGE 20

Garn Goch Tyle Glyn Castle Crugau Singleton 2

NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN NO. PEN

2 2:23:17 2 2:29:11 2 2:47:46 2 3:00:32 2 3:01:54

3 2:24:44 3 2:30:34 3 2:49:13 3 3:01:52 3 3:03:11

4 2:29:15 4 2:35:14 4 2:54:32 4 3:07:46 4 3:09:10

14 2:31:35 14 2:37:39 14 2:56:53 14 3:10:00 14 3:11:27
11 2:32:02 11 2:37:56 11 2:57:14 11 3:10:22 11 3:11:50
5 2:32:31 5 2:38:25 5 2:57:34 5 3:10:35 5 3:11:59
16 2:33:10 16 2:39:13 17 3:01:39 17 3:15:20 17 3:16:49
17 2:35:47 17 2:41:50 16 3:02:18 16 3:15:43 l6 3:17:10

15 2:35:59 15 2:42:18 15 3:02:53 7 3:16:35 7 3:18:01
1 2:37:06 1 2:42:56 7 3:03:05 15 3:16:43 15 3:18:13
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- FRAM 2,4,5 199 Imay
AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each staie.
"=" indicates same time as car(s) abovg.AGgold ace indicates cleaned sections.

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
g g e g e e 2 L e 2 e s L e s i

1* 1 3 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 3
2% 3 2 2 l= 2 1= 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 1= 1= 3 2 2
3* 2= 1 1 2 3 4 2 3 5 1 2 2 4 2 4 2 5 S 5 5
4% 26 8 4 4 4 18= 4 12 4 14 14 11 1 11 11 5 ll= 14 14 4=
5* 16 S5 14 5 12 5 12 4= 11 4= 4= 4 14 14 14 4 2= 11 11 26
6* 4= 16 19 18 19=19 14 5 7 11 11 5 11 4 46= 17 4 4= 4 7
7* 8 9= 16 19 5= 12 16= 14 9 12 16 14 5 26 3= 11= 16 7 16 6l=
8* T= 14 8 11 16 14 18 16 19 5= 19=17 15 16 22 14 23=17 1 22=
9% 22 19= 7 1l4= 18 11 5= 11 1l4= 9 5= 16 23 21 16 16 17=22 23 16
10* 18= 7 18 9 11 7 11 19= 16 19= 15 21 7= 7 S5 26 14 23 17 l4=
11% 55= 17 9 16 1l4= 23 9 18= 21 7 7 15= 16 46 29 7 26 52 26 29
12% 53= ]18= 38 23 7 17=19 9= 17 16= 22= 7= 20 15 21 21 21= 20 37 35=
13* 57 4m 1] 8 9 16 17 7 27 15= 23 23 31 17 20 15 46= 29 15 ll=
14* 17= 49 17 13=17 26 15 15 15 20 21 22 27 22 17 23 22 15 52 23
15*% 29= 23= 15 17 15 15= 7 22 31 22= 12=12 26 5 7= 46= 7 21 20= 42=
l6* 23= 26= 20 29 22 2 22 26 20 21 46 20 29 20 53 20 29 26 21 104=
17* S= 6 27 20 20 37 23 17= 26 27= 26 29 34 42 31 42 42 46= 33 3l=
18* 28 53= 13= 15= 46 46 20 20= 32 46 29 31 35= 29 45 30 15 31 45 37=
19* 9= 31 46 22 29= 31 29= 23 53 26= 27= 35 17 53 52 27= 20 45 31 17=
20*% 48= ]11= 22 30 21 53 26 27 33 29 20 46 33 31 48 53= 27 27 42 33
21* 10= 15 29 26 30 35= 53 29= 37 23= 17 40 46 52 59= 52 43= 33= 34= 68=

22% 52= 24= 6 53= 52 20 30 2l= 66= 53 53 19= 45 34 43= 52 43 29 15=
23* l4= 38= 21 52 27 57 35 30 30 31 31 33 47 60= 35 59 40= 43 79

24*% 11 27 26 35 3l= 45= 27= 35= 12 35 47 32 59 37 39 45= 40= 48= 22 47=
25% 33= 22= 31 31 35= 30 31= 32 34 30= 60 34 39= 37 48 37 34 60 82=
26% 6l= 13 53 42= 32= 43= 33 46 29 17= 42= 37= 43 59 15 60 48 53 48 lll=

27=
73=
93=
91

43=
2]1=
60=
95=
48

30=
76=
46=
45=

27* 46= 20= 40= 48 53 66 46~ 53= 57= 33 9= 42 57
28*% 38= 21= 37 21 57 40 52 37 45 37= 45 47 40=
29% 21= 12 52 57 40 48 32 31= 35 61 59 45= 37
30*% 49 98= 34= 66= 45 27= 40 57 46 45= 33 43 32
31%* 35= 46= 48 37 42 42 42 40= 42 47= 34= 60 82
32*% 15= 34 49 33 43 9 34= 42 22 59= 35= 39 36 48 35 47 60= 30
33% 66= 35= 33= 98= 26 61 45 66= 40 60= 57= 59 48 47 82 39= 61 47=
5 45 48 34 47 45 82 52= 61 53= 50= 82 98 56 39= 61
35*% 50= 57= 35 27 33= 59 37 47= 59 42 52= 26 69 98 47= 51 31 42
36% 12= 52= 47 60= 34= 60 59= 33= 60 57 40 98 61 69 69= 33 35 50=
37% 32= 33= 42 91 66 73= 66= 52= 47 43 98 36= 56 33 S50 6l= 92 51
38% 64= 32= 12= 43= 37= 39 48 36 48 48= 43 61 52 50 42 S50 82 78
39% 19= 40 43 47 23 33 57= 98 43= 34= 56= 82 98 73 36= 91 47= 92=
40% 42 9l= 60 75 98 98 43 60= 98 56= 48= 56= 51 64 23 92 50 72 97=
41% 45= 45 73= 6l= 60 56= 82 43 73 39 82= 50 42 27= 68 78 98 73 98=
42% 3]lm 48= 39= 40= 59 32 68= 69= 39 82= 39= 51 91 36 64= 82= 73= 56 51= 69=
43% 27= 39 66 51 39 64= 51 48= 61 40= 37 69 93 61 56 73 78= 68 92 56
44% 47= 47 98 50= 93 93 60~ 82= 36 69 69 48=92 78 71 105 72 93 71 20=
45% 36= 69= 82= 39 69 82 69= 34 69 36 73= 57 54=68 73 29 56 91 77 105
46* 58 50= 32 38 61 44 39= 56= 50= 98= 50 93 78 56 119 93= 93=]105 73= 53=
47* 24= 43= 69 64 73 72 36= 61 91 73 Sl=91=68 91 70 72 30 76 68 Sl=
48*% 20= 37= 61 93 91 69= 50 73= 56 91 36= 73 60 1l12= 92 68 91 89 81 85=
49% 60= 73 51 105= 47 9l= 73= 39= 5] S54= 93 78= 72 119 105= 59 105= 77 94 119=
S0* 68= 66 93 58 44= 47 56 58 92 50= 64= 54 30 105 72= 89 68= 71l=105 34=
S1l* 69= 42 57= 84= 56 2]l= 98= 5l= 78 95= 32= 92 71 72 26 81 76 119 119 110=
52* 93 4]1= 68 82 82 92= 21 50= 93 64 54 64 112 71 95 77 95 96 97 96=
53* 74= 30= 30 69= 64 78 64 93 64 92 91= 72 90 gg- 9l= 79 96 81 76 89
70
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S54% 82= 64 75 73 58 90 9l= 91 54 78= 30= 95= 95 = 5]l=111 7]l=95 96 50=
55*% 9]1= 61= 56 44= 78 51 93 64= 68 93= 68 68 76 76=104=104 94 79 59
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FRAM PO L=1=11"7%"
AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY

i;i%igiiiiiiiil'
TIME CHART

Competitors in order of time taken on each st %
"=" indicates same time as car(s) abovgiA Boldface indicates cleaned sections.

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Rt gy N s Rl e e e T e I s 2 L e e L e T S e

INTERNATIONAL RALLY

56% 62= 67 91 90 68= 3= 54 68 71 68 78 90 105 77= 78 76 8L 79 91 99=
57% 72= 75= 58 34 S50 68 92 105=112 32= 92 105= 79 79 93 103 1lll= 97 95 103=
58% 73m 79= 64 68 72= 36= 70= 59 105=105 72 70 81 76 30 96 89 16 102 94=
59* Sl=111 92 12 54=105 95 54= 95 51 71 71 102= 92 111 94 97=100 46 78=
60* 34= 56= 90 78= 92 112 61= 92 90 72 76 77 89 95 81 110 77 101 85 40O=
61* 37= 83 59 54 70 71 72 78= 70 79 95= 76 70= 81 97=102 51 103=100= 8]=
62* 30= 62=105 112 36 54 78= 97 111 112= 79 112=101 90 90 100 79 102 110 107
63* 71 82 36 72= 90 85 112 72 79 70 105 102 77 111 124= 95= 94= 82 111=102
64* 86= S54= 44m= 92 105 97 71 112 101 96= 81 111 111 104 89 101 103 104 101 10l=
65* 92= J1l= 84 36= 79 52 58 90 52 71= 97=100 100= 97 103 99 102 110 87 87
66* 6= 97= 78 70 112 50 90 95=100 97= 96 97 104 89 79=123 101 87 123 100=
67*11l= 93= 72 71l= 95 95 99 77 76 90= 70= 79= 85 103 96 108 100 85=104 7l
68% 97 36=112 103= 97=119 79= 79= 81 111 77 104=123 124 104 70 110 123 120 52=
69* 95= 68= 54 94 119= 70 97=119 103 77 85= 87= 97 96 10l= 22 99= 99= 99 123
70* 83= 78 95 95= 71 76 119 94=119 103 119=123= 87 102 100 87=107 108 108 77=
71*% 54= 74 71 87 77 29 77=lll= 96 119=100 94= 96 100 102= 85 87=111 113 113
72% 39= 72=103 89=103= 79 94 103 23= 94 90 89 119 99 77 114 123 107 114 106
73*% 4]1= 59=111 77 76 103 76= 85 85 100 101 96= 64 10l= 108 107 119 106 107 108=
74% 43= 70= 8l= 85=111 110 87 76 102 10l= 89= 81 103 94 113 108 113 106 117
75*%109 90 88 46 89 96=103= 99=110 8l=112 101 99 85 115 116 114 120 117 1ll4
76* 40=112 77 79= 94=111 96 71 99 76=111=119 124 108 99 117 116 114 116 116
77* 85 44= 41 96 85 104 111 96 94 85 102 103 94 110 110 71 117=116 103 120
78*104= 58=109 119 81 89 105= 70=122 99=104=124 108 51 107 97 106 37 89 92
79*124=105=110=104 124 115=104 110 89 104= 94 85 106 123 87 120 113=117
80*119=109= 94 111=110 100 81 104 108 124 103 99 113 115 114 98 115=121
81* 98= 92 45 8] 104 124 100 8l=124 110=108 108 107 87 113=121 70 59
82*]112= 65= 97=101 96 101 101=100=115=122=122 118 121 107 123=106 85
83*% 25=103 79 88 101 8l= 89 87 104 89 123 115 114 120 121=115 120
84*% 67= 95 101 56=100=123 110= 89 118 123 124 113 117 113 112 119 121
85* 56= 81 118 97 123 118 122 122=107 102=118 30 12 121 106 36
86* 90 77 89=118=108 122 123 101 121 107 99 107=116 114 117
87* 76= 76 100 124 87 94=102 124 113 115= 87 122 73 106 116
88* 87 119=119 49=102=102 85=102 87=108=115 121 120 116 85
89* 8l= 88=108 108 99 99 115 123 106 106 113 114 22 117 120
90* 75 100 76 41=118 87 124 115 120 87=107=106 115
91* 59= 99= 96=100 122 108 118 113 114 118 106 120 110
92*]103=108 99 76=115 106=108 107 116 113 120 116 53
93%105=102=107 123 106 113 113 118 117 117 121 117 21
94*123=101 87 107 113 116 107 106 72 116 116 110
95* 94= 85=123 99 121 114 117 108 123 114 114 52
96*110 124 122 110 114 121=114 121 77 120 117 27
97* 79= 25 70 122 120 117 116 114 97 121 110
98* 78 118=115 114 51 77 120 117= 1
99* 89= 84 104 115 117 107 121 116
100*118= 94=106 106 116 58 106 120
101* 65= 96 114 113 107 120
102*102=123 113 121
103* 70= 89=121 117
104* 77= 51 116 59
105* 84 104= 23 116
106* 88=110 117 120
107*107=114 124 7
108* 99= 10 120 102
109*122 122 50 32
110* 96=106 85
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AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
STAGE CHART
Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).
"=" indicates same total as car(s) aboE%AGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
R g 2 T e e e T T e T L S e e e s T 2

1 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2* 3 1 2 2 2= 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
3% 2= 2= ] 1 1 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
4* 26 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 19 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
5* 16 16 14 14 19 18 18 18 14 19 19 19 5 1 11 11 11 11 11 11
6* 4= 5 8 16 16 19 19 19 16 16 16 5 11 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
7* 8 4 16 18=18 14 14 14 S5 5 5 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 17 17
gx J= 7= 19 19= 14 16 16 16 11 11 11 11 15 15 15 17 17 16 16 16
9* 55 26 7 8 9 11 11 11 9 9 17 17 17 17 17 15 15 15 7 7
10* 18= 18= 18 9 11 5 5 5 17 17 15 15 7 7 7 1 1 7 15 15
11* 53= 9= 9 11 17 17 17 9 15 15 20 12 20 20 20 7 7 20 20 20
12% 22= 17 17 17 5 9 9 17 20 20 12 7 31 1 1 20 20 26 26 26
13* 5 14= 38 15 15 15 15 15 12 12 7 20 26 26 31 26 26 46 31 31
l4x 17= 19 11 13 22 22 22 22 22 7 22 22 29 31 26 31 46 31 29 29
15* 23= 53 15 22 20 20 20 12 7 22 27 21 1 29 29 46 31 29 46 46
16* 29= 23= 22 20= 29 12 12 20 27 27 26 31 35 35 46 29 29 35 35 35
17% 57= 22 20 5 21 53 53 53 26 26 2l=26 46 46 35 35 35 34 33 33
18* 28 49 13 29 53 31 31 26 21 21 53 53 33 37 37 37 37 33 34 34
19 9= 1] 27= 26 27 26 26 31 31 31 31=29 37 33 33 34 34 40 40 40
20* l4= 38 46 38 31 27 27 27 53 53 29 35 34 34 34 33 33 42 42 42
21* 52= 29 29 53 12 21 29 7 29 29 35 46 40 40 40 42 42 43 23 23
22*% 48= 57= 26 27 26 29 7 29 35 35 46 37 42 42 42 40 4LO 48 45 45
23* 10= 15= 6 21 35 35= 35 35 37 30 37 1 43 43 48 43 43 45= 43 43
24* 11 31l= 21 31 48 7 21 21 30 37 30 33 48 48 43 48 48 23 48 48
25* 38= 21 53 48 40 37 37 37 46 46 33 40 47 45 22 45 45 22 22 22
26* 21= 46 31 35 37 46 46 30= 33 33 40 42 45 47 45 47 23 27 27 27
27% 46= 13= 5 37 30 48 30= 46 40 40 42 34 30 22 47 39 47 47 47 47
28% 33= 27= 49 33 33 30 40 40 66 42 34 30 39 39 39 23 27 39 37 37

29% 6l= 24= 34m 40= 46 40= 48 48 34 34 1l 48 22 98 98 27 39 60 60 60
30* 19 6= 40= 42 42 42 33 42 42 48 48 43 27 30 27 30 22 37 69 69
31* 49= 33 37 34 57 33 42= 33 48 43 43 47 98 27 82 60 60 30 30 30
32*% 15= 12= 48 66 34= 66 34 66 43 1 47 45 82 82 30 82 30 69 61 61
33% 13= 48 33 47= 7 34 66 34 57 57 57 57 61 23 60 22 82 61 82 82
~ 34% 12= 35= 35 57 66 43 43 43 47 47 45 98 23 60 23 69 69 82 56 56
- 35% 35= 32= 12 30 43 98 98 98 98= 98 98 39 69 61 61 61 61 56 91 91
36* 32= 20= 47 98 98 39 47 47 1 45 39 60 60 69 69 59 59 91 93 93
37*% 50= 45 42 43 47 61 39 39 45 39 60 61 59 59 59 56 56 93 78 68
38*% 66= 34= 32 12 39 47 73 73 39 60 61 82 91 56 36 91 91 68 98 98
39% 64= 91 43 46 61 73 61 61 73 61 82 73 56=91 56 93 93 92 68 78=
40* 31 50 66 39= 69 69 69 57 82 73 73 69 36 36 91 68 68 98 92 52
41% 27= 47 57 49 52 57 57 69 60 82= 69 27 93 93 93 78 92 78 52 73
42% 45= 98= 73= 61 73= 9l= 45 45 61 69 91 91 68 68 68 92 78 73 73 50
43% 47= 66 39= 73 91 93 60 60 69 91 56 56 92 78 78 98 98 52 50 51
44% 42= 69= 98= 69 93 60 91= 52 91 93 93 59 78 92 92 73 73 50 51 105
45% 36= 40= 69 91 82 82 82 82=93 56 59 93 64 64 64 50 50 51 105 92
46% 24 37 61 82 60 45 93 91 56 59 64 36 73 73 73 51 52 105 95 95
47% 20= 61 82 93 64 52 52 93 64 64 36 23 51 90 71 52 51 95 71 71
48% 69= 73= 91 75 68 64 64 23 59 36 68 64 90 71 90 105 105 71 79 79
49% 68= 39= 52 68 58 68 68 64 36 68 23 68 71 1l12=50 95 95 72 76 176
50*% 58= 64 68 64 45 56 23 68 68 52 92 92 95 51 51 79 79 79 81 81
S1% 60= 42= 30= 7 56 23 56 56 52 92 78 78 112 50 95 71 71 76
52*% 34 43= 93= 5]1= 90 92 36 36 92 78 54 90 105 95 105 111 76 8l
53* 9]1= 30 56 58 92 90 92 92 78 23 90 S1 50 105 112 76 111 111 94 94
S54% 37= 41 75= 60 105 44 72 S9 23 54 51 95 32 52 52 70 72 103
55*% 73= 36 64 52 36 72 90=78 90 90 71 71 79 79 70 72 81 89
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FRAM PO I-1-1I'"%
A3 RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
STAGE CHART

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).

"=" indicates same total as car(s) abo;%AGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Rt R R R L L T A a R At R h et i a b bt E R Tt L T 2
56* 30= 68 58 90 78 78= 59= 72 54 112 112 112 54 70 79 81 70 96 21 21
57* 62= 62= 51 105 44 36 78= 90 112 71 95 105 52 111 111 103 103 94 53 53
58*% 82=111= 36 56 72 59 5S4 S4 71 95105 50 70 76 76 89 89 101 104 104
59* 93= 82 92 36 54 54 112 112 105 105 S2 79 111 72 72 96 96 100 103 103
60*% 74= 93= 90 92 112 112 71 71 95 S51 79 70 76 119 119 101 101 104 77 77
61*% 72= 71 60 45 71 71 95 95 S51 79 70 32 72 81 81 100 94 S3 99 99
62* Sl= 83= 59 72 59 105 105 105= 79 70 50 111 81=103 103 94 104 21 119 119
63* 86 67=105 84= 23 95 97 97 111 111 111 54 103 96 96 104 100 77 89 89
64* 6= 74 72 78 95 97 79 51 70= 50 103 103 119 10l 101 99 99 99 97 97

65*111l= 72= 78 54 103 79 103 79 103 103 32 52 101 89 89 53 53 119 87 87
66* 71l= S54= 54 112 79 103 S1 103 50 119 119 119 100 100 100 108 77 87 108 108
67* 92= 97=112 71 111 111 111 111 119 32 76 76= 96 94 94 77 21 108 59 59
68*% 39 56= 71 44 97 119 119 119 32 76 81 8l 89 104 104 87 108 97 123 123
69* 43= 58 84 95 77 51 70 70 76= 8l 96 94 94 99 99 119 87 123 85 85
70* 41= 75= 95 111 119 81 81 76 81 94 94 96=104 108 108 21 119 59 113 113

71* 83= 79 111 103= 81= 70 76 81 94 96 101 72 99 87 97 97 97 85 1l4 1ll4
72* 54= 92 45 41 94 76 94 94 101 101 100 101 87 97 87 123 123 113 110

11
73*% 97=109 44 8l= 70 94 89 58 96 100 72 100 108 124 124 113 113 114 107 107
74* 95= 90= 41 79 89 89 96 89 100 110 89 89 124 77 77 85 85 110 106 106
75% 40 112 103= 77 76 110 110 96 110 72 99 99 97 53 53 114 114 117 117 117
76*109= 59= 81 97 51 96 58 110 89 89 104 104 77 85 123 115 115 106 116 116
77* 98 95 97 88 110 101 101 100 72 99 122 108 123 123 21 121 121 107 120 120
78* 67= 78=109 94 101 58 100 101 99 104 108 122 85 115 115 117 117 121 102 102
79*% 56= 70 79= 59 96 100= 77 77 104 122 87 87 115 113 85 106 110 116
80*112=105 88 119 100 118 104 S50 122 108 118 118 113 21 113 110 106 120
81*119=103 77 23 118 77 99 104 108 87 124 124 53 121 121 107 107 102
82%124=119 94 89 108 104 118 99= 87 118 115 115 121 114 114 116 116
83* 25= 81=119 101 99 99 87 87 118 115 97 97 114 106 106 120 120
84*104= 65=110=118 87 123 50 123 115 124 77 77 21 117 117 102 102
85* 90 76 76 110 104 87 123 108 124 97 113 113 106 120 107
86* 76=124 118 76 123 108 108 122 97 113 85 123 117 107 110
87* 81 77=100= 96 122 50 122 118 113 77 123 85 120 110 116
88* 87= 51 101 100= 50 122 115 32 77 85 114 114 107 116 120
89* 75 25= 89 108 115 115 32 115 85 123 121 121 110 102 102
90* 59= 10 99 99 124 124 124 124 123 114 117 117 116
91*105= 88=108= 87 106 106 113 113 114=12]1 110 106 102
92*]103=102 96 70 113 32 114 114 121 117 106 110
93*% 94= 99=123 123 114 113 121 121 117 106 120 120
94*123=104 87 104 121 114 85 85 106 120 116 107
95* 79 94= 70 107 32 121 117 117 120 116 107 116
96*110=100=107 122 117 85 106 106 116 107 102 102
97% 78 118 122 115 85 117 120 120 107 102
98* 70=123 104 106 120 120 116 116 102
99* 65= 84 23 114 116 116 107 107
100> 77= 85 115 113 107 107 102 102
101*102~ 89=106 121 102 102

102*118=101=114 124
103* 89=108=113 50
104> 88 110 116 116
105* 99= 96=121=117
106* 84= 87 124 120
107*107=122 50 32
108* 96 44 117 85
109*122= 52 120 102
110*100 60 85
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AT RESULTS

1991 FRAM WELSH INTERNATIONAL RALLY
Road penalties

CAR TOTAL Details of penalties
9 EXC EXC START12;

12 - OTL OTL  TCl34;

21 0:20 0:20C  FINISH13;

26 0:20 0:20C ATC6;

36 RET RET DUE TC1l6A;

44 0:20 0:20C  ATCZ2;

46 0:40 0:40C ATCS;

52 5:30 1:00j START3; 1:00j STARTS; 3:30e  ATC1l2;
53 1:00 1:00C FINISH13;

57 RET 1:30e  ATC7; RET  TC13A;

59 14:30 14:30e ATC19;

85 2:30 0:10C  ATC2; 0:10C  ATC4; 0:30C ATC12Z;

1:30C ATC17; 0:10C TCl84;

102 1:00 0:50C  FINISHS3; 0:10C  FINISH4;

105 1:00 1:00e ATC7;
110 1:40 1:40C ATCl2;
118 0:50 0:50C  ATCY;

120 1:30 1:00j STARTS; 0:30e ATCY;

C - cumulative lateness penalty

e - early penalty

j - jump start penalty
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